
MAGAZINE 

Editor Mike Lockhart 01672 870467 shalbournepm@gmail.com 

Advertising Jonny Buxton 01672 871399 jjbuxton@btopenworld.com 

Out & About Donna Scott donnamcscott@gmail.com  

Sports James Stafford 01672 871776 racing.thurloe@btinternet.com 

Ham Editor Melanie Melsom 01488 668389 mel@agencyinsight.com 

Distribution Rozzie Buxton 01672 871399 rozzieb@btinternet.com 

Layout Mark Dawson 07971 296621 woodandp@gmail.com 

 

PARISH COUNCIL 

Shalbourne Chairman: Mike Lockhart 01672 870467 mikewlockhart@googlemail.com 

Ham Chairman Charles Dean chairman@hamvillage.co.uk 

 

SAVERNAKE TEAM 

Team Rector: Revd Sue Hart, revdsuehart@icloud.com. 01672 216921 

Team Vicar: Revd Jo Reid,  Jo.reid@savernaketeam.com. 01264 850385 

Team Vicar: Revd Dr Colin Heber-Percy, Colinheberpercy@gmail.com. 01264 731386 

Curate: Revd Brenda Woodrow, Revbrendawoodrow@gmail.com. 01672 564320 

Team Administrator: Mrs Samantha Cave, savernaketeam@outlook.com. 01672 550870 

 

CHURCHWARDENS 

Shalbourne Jonny Buxton 01672 871399 jjbuxton@btinternet.com  

        Bill Simpson  - 01488 685111 - tyto@btconnectt.com. 

Ham: Lin Holford 01488 668775 lin@theholfords.co.uk 

Tidcombe/Fosbury: Philip Smith 01672 870678 

                                    Katharine Jellicoe 01264 731225 

 

BURBAGE & THE BEDWYNS UCD 

Councillor Stuart Wheeler 01672 810285 / 07764 680252 

 

SHALBOURNE RECREATION SOCIETY 

Chair Linda Waters 07444 767959 

 

BOOKINGS 

Shalbourne Village Hall: www.shalbournevillagehall.org or Nigel Walter at 01672 870740 

Shalbourne Pavilion:  www.shalbournepavilion.co.uk 

Ham Village Hall Mary Walker. 07801 017775 

 

SHALBOURNE COMMUNITY GROWERS 

shalbournecommunitygrowers@gmail.com 

 

SHALBOURNE CONNECT AND CONNECT TO CRAFT 

Lesley Green lesleyegreen@hotmail.co.uk or 01672870488 

mailto:woodandp@gmail.com
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SHALBOURNE STORES & POST OFFICE  

01672 870257 polly@shalbournestores.plus.com 

 

POLICE NON-EMERGENCY 101 

PCSO 6093 Jon Mills: Jonathan.Mills@wiltshire.police.uk 

The best email address to contact the Neighbourhood Policing Team is: 

devizesareacpt@wiltshire.police.uk. This email address is monitored daily, and a reply will be given 

(whereas if emailing officers directly, this can often lead to a delay if they are away). 
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